

## **City of Racine**

## **Legislative Report**

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 www.cityofracine.org

File Number: Res. 0101-19

Agenda Date: 02/20/2019

File Type: Resolution

Ragnar Relay Great Midwest Event

Resolved, that the communication from the Ragnar Relay Series Director requesting the following for the Ragnar Relay Great Midwest event is approved:

- 1. Use of Pershing Park from May 12 17, 2019, from 7 a.m. to 9 p.m. daily.
- 2. Overnight storage of a supply trailer with security presence from May 12 to 17, 2019.
- 3. Parking for local food trucks on May 17, 2019.
- 4. A petting zoo on May 17, 2019.
- 5. Various inflatable structures on May 17, 2019.
- 6. A rock-climbing wall on May 17, 2019.
- 7. The use of drones for aerial footage on May 17, 2019.

Fiscal Note: Fees as assigned by PRCS Administrative Staff.